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Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1188
Fax: (360) 586-5522

10/6/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

8/17/2021 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochanan Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

8/17/2021 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Brent Coleman
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
blc@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

8/17/2021 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Ann Paisner
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211 7/28/2021 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Brice Hartman
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-342-6425 8/3/2021 Cortney 
Wagner

Page 1 of 3



MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 10/6/2022 Docket: 210532

Original MSL Date: 7/28/2021

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Public Counsel Nina Suetake
Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General's Office
800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 389-2055
Fax: (206) 464-6451

7/28/2021 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-6595
Fax: (206) 464-6451

7/28/2021 Pam Chiles

Respondent Shelley McCoy
825 NE Multnomah St STE 2000
Portland, OR
shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com

7/28/2021 Pam Chiles

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Ajay Kumar
825 NE Multonomah Street STE 
2000
Portland, OR 97232
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Tel: (503) 813-5161 7/28/2021 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Carla Scarsella
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 
2000
Portland, OR 97232-2152
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com

Tel: 503-813-6642 7/28/2021 Lorilyn Huey

WashingtonDockets@PacifiCorp.com; shawnc@oppco.org; 
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; jog@dvclaw.com; brmullins@mwanalytics.com; 
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov; 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com;
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